

No. 18-539

In the Supreme Court of the United States

GEORGE T. HAWES,

Petitioner,

v.

DANIEL P. REILLY,

Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Rhode Island*

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Brandon S. Bell

Counsel of Record

FONTAINE BELL, LLP

One Davol Square, Penthouse

Providence, RI 02903

(401) 274-8800

bbell@fontainebell.com

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION 1

STATEMENT 1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 3

I. The Issue of Personal Jurisdiction was Never Fully and Fairly Litigated, and Therefore is Not Entitled to Full Faith and Credit 3

II. The Issue of Personal Jurisdiction Was Never Finally Determined Prior to the Entry of Default Judgment, and Should Not Be Afforded Full Faith and Credit 5

III. Hawes Retains Remedies at Law in the Instant Case, and No Critical Issue Is Present That Warrants the Court’s Attention 7

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Hawes v. Reilly,
184 A.3d 661 (R.I. 2018) 4

Hawes v. Reilly,
C.A. No. NC-2014-0148, J. Stern Decision
(RI, Newport County Superior Court April 27,
2015) 5

Little v. Mitchell,
604 P.2d 918 (Utah 1979) 5
